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Results
Event 1 Women 30-34 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points

1 Wysocka-Khan, Aznieszka 30 Dungannon SC 2:25.00 2:28.56
Event 1 Women 35-39 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Healy, Brenda 35 Marlins SC 2:50.00 2:48.19
Event 1 Women 40-44 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 McGrath, Helena 40 Trojan Masters 2:45.00 2:30.59

2 Uokiene, Lina 40 Tallaght 3:40.00 2:53.93
Event 1 Women 45-49 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Farrell, Carissa 45 Aer Lingus 3:00.00 2:55.25

2 Faul, Deirdre 45 Otter 3:17.44 3:17.00
Event 1 Women 50-54 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Cashman, Mairead 50 Dublin SC 3:20.00 3:44.44
Event 1 Women 60-64 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Dunne, Maeve 60 Dublin SC 3:20.56 3:55.15
Event 1 Women 65-69 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 MacDevitt, Mairin 65 Dublin SC 4:00.00 4:40.76
Event 1 Women 75-79 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 O'Dwyer, Claire 75 Aer Lingus 3:40.00 3:19.68
Event 1 Men 25-29 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Whelan, Rob 25 Swim Ireland 2:08.00 2:13.73

2 Corcoran, Daire 25 Dublin SC 3:08.00 2:48.65
Event 1 Men 30-34 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Tindal, William 30 Dublin SC 3:10.00 2:44 .83
Event 1 Men 45-49 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Brennan, Aidan 45 Kilkenny Masters SC 5:04.00 4:58.50
Event 1 Men 50-54 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Freeman, Boyd 50 Aer Lingus 2:20.00 2:31.33

2 Mclnerney, Mike 50 Dublin SC 3:21.00 3:16.13
Event 1 Men 55-59 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Boran, Bernard 55 Aer Lingus 2:29.00 2:32.56

2 DeBiagio, Ruggero 55 Aer Lingus 3:00.00 2:40.78

3 O'Hanlon, John 55 Aer Lingus 2:48.00 2:45.12
Event 1 Men 65-69 200 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Hardie, Ron 65 Dublin SC 3:54.00 3:43.40
Event 2 Women 25-29 100 SC Meter IM

1 O'Connor, Emily 25 Swim Ireland 1:20.00 1:24.39
Event 2 Women 35-39 100 SC Meter IM

1 Maloney, Carol 35 Nac Masters 1:29.00 1:26.57
Event 2 Women 40-44 100 SC Meter IM

1 Durkan, Wendy 40 Tallaght 1:45.72 1:39.65

Event 2 Women 45-49 100 SC Meter IM
1 Morris, Deirdre 45 Aer Lingus 1:10.00 1:14.34



Dublin Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:22 PM 25/09/2016 Page 2
Dublin Masters Sprint Gala 2016 - 25/09/2016

Results
Event 2 Women 50-54 100 SC Meter IM
--- Cashman, Mairead 50 Dublin SC 2:10.00 DQ
Event 2 Women 55-59 100 SC Meter IM
1 O'Leary, Sandra 55 Nac Masters 1:55.00 1:44.07
Event 2 Men 18-24 100 SC Meter IM
1 Corrigan, Jordan 19 Aer Lingus 1:30.00 1:15.13
Event 2 Men 25-29 100 SC Meter IM
1 Byrne, Stephen 25 Nac Masters 1:18.00 1:10.71
Event 2 Men 30-34 100 SC Meter IM
1 Comerford, Andrew 30 Dublin SC 1:13.39 1:13.37
2 Comerford, James 30 Dublin SC 1:17.96 1:17.75
3 Kean, Andrea 30 Claremorris 1:40.00 1:22.79
Event 2 Men 35-39 100 SC Meter IM
1 Foster, Eoin 35 Aer Lingus 1:05.00 1:05.19
2 Straton, Greg 35 Eastern Bay 1:06.50 1:10.18
3 Monaghan, Colin 35 Dublin SC 1:30.00 1:25.13
Event 2 Men 40-44 100 SC Meter IM
1 Conneely, Kevin 40 Tuam Masters 1:11.00 1:11.62
2 Milerus, Darius 40 Nac Masters 1:15.00 1:17.64
3 Marron, Dermot 40 Dublin SC 1:17.00 1:20.60
Event 2 Men 45-49 100 SC Meter IM
1 Harper, Charles 45 Dublin SC 1:22.37 1:22.78
2 O'Sullivan, Niall 45 Dublin SC 1:17.00 1:22.90
--- Kelly, Mick 45 Swim Ireland 1:15.00 DQ
Event 2 Men 55-59 100 SC Meter IM
1 O'Hanlon, John 55 Aer Lingus 1:40.00 1:30.28
2 Boran, Bernard 55 Aer Lingus 1:20.50 1:43.50
Event 3 Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 Fallon, Sarah 25 Nac Masters 37.30 35.75
2 Nolan, Kathryn 25 Kilkenny Masters SC 40.00 38.78
Event 3 Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Backstroke
--- O'Brien, Roisin 30 Swim Ireland NT DQ
Event 3 Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 Markey, Heather 40 Aer Lingus 56.23 43.59
--- McGrath, Helena 40 Trojan Masters 39.00 DQ
Event 3 Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 Foran, Anita 45 Dublin SC 43.80 46.93
Event 3 Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 Conlon, Deirdre 50 Aer Lingus 54.00 56.44
Event 3 Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 O'Leary, Sandra 55 Nac Masters 55.00 49 .45

Event 3 Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 Dunne, Maeve 60 Dublin SC NT 1:00.45
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Event 3 Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Dublin SC
Dublin SC

Aer Lingus

Clonmel Waterpolo

Dublin SC
Dublin SC
Aer Lingus

Dublin SC

Unattached

Aer Lingus
Aer Lingus

Dublin SC

Swim Ireland

Terenure SC

Trojan Masters
Dublin SC
Tallaght

Aer Lingus

Dublin SC

Nac Masters

Dublin SC

Aer Lingus

Dublin SC
Aer Lingus

Dublin SC

1 Ball, Zandra 65
2 MacDevitt, Mairin 65
Event 3 Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 O'Dwyer, Claire 75
Event 3 Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 Morgan, Joseph 19
Event 3 Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 Comerford, Andrew 30
2 Comerford, James 30
3 Flynn, Christopher 30
Event 3 Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 Marron, Dermot 40
Event 3 Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 O'Sullivan, Brendan 45
Event 3 Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 O'Hanlon, John 55
2 Harris, Stephen 55
Event 3 Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Backstroke
1 Hardie, Ron 65
Event 4 Women 30-34 25 SC Meter Freestyle
1 O'Brien, Roisin 30
Event 4 Women 35-39 25 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Beck, Alison 35
Event 4 Women 40-44 25 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Downes, Catherine 40
2 Smith, Tara 40
3 Durkan, Wendy 40
4 Markey, Heather 40
Event 4 Women 45-49 25 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Foran, Anita 45
Event 4 Women 55-59 25 SC Meter Freestyle
1 O'Leary, Sandra 55
Event 4 Women 65-69 25 SC Meter Freestyle
1 MacDevitt, Mairin 65
Event 4 Men 18-24 25 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Corrigan, Jordan 19
Event 4 Men 25-29 25 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Corcoran, Daire 25
2 Fleming, Mark 25
Event 4 Men 30-34 25 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Comerford, Andrew 30
2 O'Connor, Alan 30

Templeogue Masters

Results

1:05.00

[

59.00

48.00

34.47

34.22
35.17
36.40

38.38

33.00

45.00
48.85

:06.00

NT

14.00

16.00
25.00
17.25
18.07

17.10

18.00

25.00

14.00

16.00
20.00

14.95
14.53

52.16

1:01.00

[

52.99

33.77

3491
35.59
38.25

39.56

34.48

43.56
55.94

:01.78

15.78

13.29

14.28
15.83
16.13
18.59

17.87

19.30

21.88

12.94

14.28
15.55

14.40
14.45
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(Event 4 Men 30-34 25 SC Meter Freestyle)

3 Tindal, William

Event 4 Men 35-39 25 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Keogh, Aaron

2 Lee, Brian

3 Monaghan, Colin
4 O'Brien, David

Event 4 Men 40-44 25 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Debtuch, Daniel
Conneely, Kevin
O'Dwyer, Fergus
Milerus, Darius
McCormack, Alan
6 Carr, Michael

(O, I VS N\ ]

Event 4 Men 45-49 25 SC Meter Freestyle
1 O'Sullivan, Brendan

2 Brennan, Aidan

Event 4 Men 50-54 25 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Mclnerney, Mike
2 Michalet, Yves

Event 4 Men 55-59 25 SC Meter Freestyle
1 DeBiagio, Ruggero

2 O'Hanlon, John
3 Rufli, Trevor
4 Buggy, Gerard

Event 4 Men 65-69 25 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Golden, Dan
2 Hardie, Ron

Event 4 Men 75-79 25 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Pickering, John

Event 5 Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Butterfly

1 Fallon, Sarah
2 O'Connor, Emily

Event 5 Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Butterfly

1 Wysocka-Khan, Aznieszka

2 Sampaio, Sara

Event 5 Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Butterfly

1 Healy, Brenda

Event 5 Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Butterfly

1 Downes, Catherine
2 McGrath, Helena
3 Smith, Tara

4 Uokiene, Lina

5 Durkan, Wendy

Results
30 Dublin SC 16.50
35 Kilkenny Masters SC 12.50
35 Nac Masters 16.50
35 Dublin SC 16.00
35 Clonmel Masters 15.00
40 Nac Masters 12.50
40 Tuam Masters 13.00
40 Nac Masters 12.50
40 Nac Masters 13.00
40 Nac Masters 15.44
40 Aer Lingus 20.00
45 Unattached 13.00
45 Kilkenny Masters SC 34.00
50 Dublin SC 17.00
50 Dublin SC 18.00
55 Aer Lingus 14.00
55 Aer Lingus 15.00
55 Dublin SC 14.99
55 Tallaght 16.00
65 Nac Masters 13.12
65 Dublin SC 19.75
75 Dublin SC 19.00
25 Nac Masters 39.20
25 Swim Ireland 33.00
30 Dungannon SC 30.80
30 Dublin SC 46.82
35 Marlins SC 40.00
40 Trojan Masters 36.00
40 Trojan Masters 37.00
40 Dublin SC 55.00
40 Tallaght 45.00
40 Tallaght 47.81

14.47

12.49
13.40
14.22
14.56

12.78
13.19
13.38
13.65
15.24
20.63

13.33
31.87

17.16
21.94

14.16
14.50
14.84
17.14

13.16
18.78

21.00

35.81
37.56

32.50
46.63

38.37

32.69
34.19
38.11
44.02
4531
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Event 5 Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Butterfly

1 Halpin, Niav 55
2 O'Leary, Sandra 55
Event 5 Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Butterfly
1 O'Dwyer, Claire 75
Event 5 Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Butterfly
1 Corrigan, Jordan 19
Event 5 Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Butterfly
1 Whelan, Rob 25
Event 5 Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Butterfly
1 Comerford, Andrew 30
Event 5 Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Butterfly
1 Kruszyna-Kotulski, Jerzy 35
2 Lee, Brian 35
3 Monaghan, Colin 35
Event 5 Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Butterfly
1 Connaughton, Cian 40
Event 5 Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Butterfly
1 O'Sullivan, Brendan 45
2 Kelly, Mick 45
Event 5 Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Butterfly
1 Mongey, Vivian 55
2 O'Sullivan, Declan 55
3 Boran, Bernard 55
4 O'Hanlon, John 55
Event 6 Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Byrne, Sophie 19
2 Carroll, Zoe 19
Event 6 Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Nolan, Kathryn 25
2 O'Connor, Emily 25
Event 6 Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Freestyle
1 O'Brien, Roisin 30
2 Sampaio, Sara 30
Event 6 Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Beck, Alison 35
2 Maloney, Carol 35
Event 6 Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Downes, Catherine 40
2 McGrath, Helena 40
3 Smith, Tara 40
4 Healy, Nicola 40
5 Markey, Heather 40
Event 6 Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Foran, Anita 45

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:22 PM 25/09/2016 Page 5

Dublin Masters Sprint Gala 2016 - 25/09/2016

Aer Lingus
Nac Masters

Aer Lingus

Aer Lingus

Swim Ireland

Dublin SC

Aer Lingus
Nac Masters
Dublin SC

Nac Masters

Unattached
Swim Ireland

Aer Lingus
Aer Lingus
Aer Lingus
Aer Lingus

Otter
Otter

Kilkenny Masters SC

Swim Ireland

Swim Ireland
Dublin SC

Terenure SC
Nac Masters

Trojan Masters
Trojan Masters
Dublin SC
Otter

Aer Lingus

Dublin SC

Results

40.00
55.00

48.00

36.00

28.50

31.45

29.62
34.50
45.00

29.94

31.00
31.00

31.98
32.10
37.40
40.00

33.47
36.75

32.00
31.00

NT
38.82

30.00
37.00

33.00
35.00
50.00
4281
40.30

37.00

39.10
48.25

45.34

33.53

29.06

32.63

30.18
32.36
36.56

30.87

32.97
33.78

31.72
33.03
35.28
39.31

31.00
33.32

31.50
32.19

34.69
38.47

30.10
33.69

31.00
32.02
36.62
38.56
41.00

37.70
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Event 6 Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Conlon, Deirdre 50

2 Cashman, Mairead 50

Event 6 Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Halpin, Niav 55

2 Molyneux, Therese 55

Event 6 Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Freestyle

1 O'Dwyer, Claire 75
Event 6 Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Corrigan, Jordan 19

2 Morgan, Joseph 19
Event 6 Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Byrne, Stephen 25

2 Corcoran, Daire 25

3 Fleming, Mark 25
Event 6 Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Brown, Stuart 30

2 Kean, Andrea 30

3 Comerford, Andrew 30

4 O'Connor, Alan 30

5 Tindal, William 30
Event 6 Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Keogh, Aaron 35

2 Kruszyna-Kotulski, Jerzy 35

3 O'Brien, David 35
Event 6 Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Conneely, Kevin 40

2 Debtuch, Daniel 40

3 O'Dwyer, Fergus 40

4 McCormack, Alan 40

5 Carr, Michael 40
Event 6 Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Brennan, Aidan 45

--- O'Sullivan, Brendan 45
Event 6 Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Haslam, Mike 50

2 Mclnerney, Mike 50
Event 6 Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Boran, Bernard 55

2 O'Hanlon, John 55

3 Rufli, Trevor 55

4 Buggy, Gerard 55

5 Harris, Stephen 55

Event 6 Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Hardie, Ron 65
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Results
Aer Lingus 42.00
Dublin SC 50.00
Aer Lingus 34.32
Dublin SC NT
Aer Lingus 38.00
Aer Lingus 28.00
Clonmel Waterpolo 28.61
Nac Masters 30.00
Dublin SC 38.00
Aer Lingus NT
Asgard Masters SC 28.00
Claremorris 33.00
Dublin SC 29.43
Templeogue Masters 31.14
Dublin SC 34.00
Kilkenny Masters SC 27.00
Aer Lingus 27.10
Clonmel Masters 30.00
Tuam Masters 28.00
Nac Masters 28.00
Nac Masters 27.57
Nac Masters 37.84
Aer Lingus 44.00
Kilkenny Masters SC 1:10.00
Unattached 28.00
Dublin SC 31.00
Dublin SC 35.00
Aer Lingus 30.10
Aer Lingus 32.00
Dublin SC 33.00
Tallaght 39.00
Aer Lingus 35.90
Dublin SC 42.66

43.69
49.57

34.18
37.82

38.34

27.87
29.03

29.23
33.06
36.84

28.56
31.59
31.78
32.37
32.75

27.09
28.53
31.06

28.70
28.94
29.22
34.97
46.16

1:07.91
DQ

32.17
38.37

30.75
33.44
34.16
37.58
37.63

41.87



Dublin Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:22 PM 25/09/2016 Page 7
Dublin Masters Sprint Gala 2016 - 25/09/2016

Results

Event 6 Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Pickering, John 75 Dublin SC 50.00 45.25
Event 7 Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 Carroll, Zoe 19 Otter 50.83 44.35
Event 7 Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 Wysocka-Khan, Aznieszka 30 Dungannon SC 40.00 41.52

2 O'Brien, Roisin 30 Swim Ireland NT 46.54

3 Sampaio, Sara 30 Dublin SC 49.01 49.82
Event 7 Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 Murrin, Jennifer 35 Dublin SC NT 46.31

2 Healy, Brenda 35 Marlins SC 50.00 49.21
Event 7 Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 McGrath, Helena 40 Trojan Masters 43.00 41.68

2 Uokiene, Lina 40 Tallaght 43.00 42.87

3 Healy, Nicola 40 Otter 57.63 52.69

4 Markey, Heather 40 Aer Lingus 55.23 55.41
Event 7 Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 Morris, Deirdre 45 Aer Lingus 35.20 36.09

2 Faul, Deirdre 45 Otter 50.00 51.49
Event 7 Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 Molyneux, Therese 55 Dublin SC NT 49 44
Event 7 Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 Dunne, Maeve 60 Dublin SC 50.22 52.00
Event 7 Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 O'Dwyer, Claire 75 Aer Lingus 49.00 50.63
Event 7 Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 Morgan, Joseph 19 Clonmel Waterpolo 37.51 37.56
Event 7 Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 Byrne, Stephen 25 Nac Masters 36.00 34.44

2 Corcoran, Daire 25 Dublin SC 52.00 42.50
Event 7 Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 Flynn, Christopher 30 Aer Lingus 35.90 36.88

2 Comerford, James 30 Dublin SC 39.42 39.31

3 Comerford, Andrew 30 Dublin SC 39.22 40.03
Event 7 Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 Straton, Greg 35 Eastern Bay 31.22 32.84

2 Foster, Eoin 35 Aer Lingus 34.10 33.88

3 O'Brien, David 35 Clonmel Masters 42.00 44.56
Event 7 Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 Milerus, Darius 40 Nac Masters 35.50 37.37

2 Marron, Dermot 40 Dublin SC 39.39 40.88

3 McCormack, Alan 40 Nac Masters 43.00 48.12

Event 7 Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
1 Brennan, Aidan 45 Kilkenny Masters SC 1:10.00 1:09.60
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Event 7 Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
1 Mongey, Vivian 55 Aer Lingus 36.90 36.29
2 Boran, Bernard 55 Aer Lingus 39.40 40.87
3 O'Hanlon, John 55 Aer Lingus 45.00 47.57
4 Harris, Stephen 55 Aer Lingus 46.95 49.41

Event 8 Women 18-24 100 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Byrne, Sophie 19 Otter 1:10.74 1:07.97

Event 8 Women 25-29 100 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Nolan, Kathryn 25 Kilkenny Masters SC 1:06.00 1:08.00

Event 8 Women 30-34 100 SC Meter Freestyle
1 O'Brien, Roisin 30 Swim Ireland 1:20.00 1:17.23

Event 8 Women 35-39 100 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Beck, Alison 35 Terenure SC 1:07.00 1:08.33
2 Maloney, Carol 35 Nac Masters 1:13.00 1:13.97

Event 8 Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Downes, Catherine 40 Trojan Masters 1:10.00 1:07.03

2 McGrath, Helena 40 Trojan Masters 1:12.00 1:08.77

3 Uokiene, Lina 40 Tallaght 1:17.00 1:20.03
Event 8 Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Faul, Deirdre 45 Otter 1:31.00 1:30.98

Event 8 Women 50-54 100 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Cashman, Mairead 50 Dublin SC 1:40.00 1:45.97

Event 8 Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Halpin, Niav 55 Aer Lingus 1:20.00 1:19.50

Event 8 Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Dunne, Maeve 60 Dublin SC 1:41.38 1:43.84

Event 8 Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Corrigan, Jordan 19 Aer Lingus 59.99 1:00.63
2 Morgan, Joseph 19 Clonmel Waterpolo 1:02.70 1:03.50
Event 8 Men 25-29 100 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Whelan, Rob 25 Swim Ireland 57.00 58.47
2 Fleming, Mark 25 Aer Lingus NT 1:30.56
Event 8 Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Brown, Stuart 30 Asgard Masters SC 1:01.00 1:02.35
2 Flynn, Christopher 30 Aer Lingus 1:09.70 1:10.87
3 Kean, Andrea 30 Claremorris 1:13.00 1:11.34
4 Tindal, William 30 Dublin SC 1:13.00 1:11.47
5 Comerford, James 30 Dublin SC 1:08.67 1:11.81
6 O'Connor, Alan 30 Templeogue Masters 1:10.38 1:12.94
Event 8 Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Freestyle
1 Keogh, Aaron 35 Kilkenny Masters SC 57.10 59.33
2 Kruszyna-Kotulski, Jerzy 35 Aer Lingus 1:03.10 1:05.83
3 O'Brien, David 35 Clonmel Masters 1:10.00 1:12.28
4 Monaghan, Colin 35 Dublin SC 1:21.23 1:14.93



Dublin Swim Club

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:22 PM 25/09/2016 Page 9

Dublin Masters Sprint Gala 2016 - 25/09/2016

Results

Event 8 Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Connaughton, Cian 40 Nac Masters 1:00.81

2 Debtuch, Daniel 40 Nac Masters 1:01.00

3 Conneely, Kevin 40 Tuam Masters 1:02.00

4 Carr, Michael 40 Aer Lingus 1:44.00
Event 8 Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Freestyle

1 O'Sullivan, Brendan 45 Unattached 1:05.00

2 O'Sullivan, Niall 45 Dublin SC 1:07.00

3 Kelly, Mick 45 Swim Ireland 1:02.00

4 Harper, Charles 45 Dublin SC 1:14.00

5 Brennan, Aidan 45 Kilkenny Masters SC 2:17.00
Event 8 Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Haslam, Mike 50 Dublin SC 1:13.00

2 Mclnerney, Mike 50 Dublin SC 1:23.00

--- Freeman, Boyd 50 Aer Lingus 1:07.00

Event 8 Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Mongey, Vivian 55 Aer Lingus 1:02.10

2 O'Sullivan, Declan 55 Aer Lingus 1:05.01

3 Boran, Bernard 55 Aer Lingus 1:09.00

4 O'Hanlon, John 55 Aer Lingus 1:10.00

5 Buggy, Gerard 55 Tallaght 1:20.50

6 Harris, Stephen 55 Aer Lingus 1:20.00
Event 8 Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Freestyle

1 Golden, Dan 65 Nac Masters 1:03.44

2 Hardie, Ron 65 Dublin SC 1:40.00
Event 9 Men 120-159 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

1 Dublin SC A NT

2 Dublin SC B NT
Event 9 Men 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

1 Aer Lingus A NT

2 Nac Masters A NT
Event 9 Men 200-239 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

1 Aer Lingus A NT
Event 10 Women 120-159 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

1 Otter A NT
Event 10 Women 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

1 Dublin SC A NT
Event 11 Men 120-159 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

1 Dublin SC A NT
Event 11 Men 160-199 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

1 Aer Lingus A NT

2 Nac Masters A NT
Event 11 Men 200-239 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

1 Aer Lingus A NT

2 Dublin SC A NT

1:01.34
1:02.93
1:03.51
1:45.38

1:05.81
1:07.88
1:07.94
1:10.87
2:28.72

1:12.03
1:29.94

DQ

1:05.25
1:07.53
1:12.94
1:14.33
1:24.28
1:24.41

1:03.42
1:36.69

2:2091
2:58.00

2:10.69
2:12.97

2:21.21

2:45.31

2:47.37

2:06.23

1:56.78
1:59.28

2:00.27
2:32.56
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Event 12 Women 120-159 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
1 Otter A NT 2:25.42

Event 12 Women 160-199 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
1 Dublin SC A NT 2:48.03



